File: D-1196

ADDENDUM TO EASEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT, made this 21st day of January,

1997, between CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania
Corporation with its registered office at Two Commerce Square, (2001 Market Street),

Philadelphia, PA 19101-1417 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor") and THE DETROIT

EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan Corporation, with its principal offices located at 2000
Second Avenue, Detroit Michigan 48226 (hereinafter referred to as"Grantee").

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Easement Agreement on the 23th day

of November, 1992, Grantor's Registry Number 304842, and recorded on the of
, 19 | and recorded in the County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, in Liber
Page and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to addend the aforementioned Easement Agreement
by the including certain facilities, as follows: five (5) 5-inch PVC ducts each carryinga 24,000 volt
circuit and seven (7) spare 5-inch PVC ducts for future use all encased in a 36-inch steel pipe
under and across the land and tracks of Grantor's Detroit Line, Line Code 50-5221, at Mile Post
17.90 at a point in the City of Trenton, in the County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, in
accordance with and as shown on Plan Number U3-4-9985, dated October 8, 1996, attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, WITNESSETH, that the parties, intending to be legally bound
hereby addend the Easement Agreement to include the facilities as shown on the aforesaid plan,
subject to all and the same terms and conditions of the Easement Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this ADDENDUM to be fully
executed the day and year first above written.

CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION

Charles F. Myers

Manager - Oc cy Agreements

DETR EDIS(W /\4 /ANY

By | /’AJ&V /AN

Paut W. Potter, Director -
Corporate Real Estate

—

APTHRTEW RTAWT OF WAY NO.




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

38
County of Philadelphia

On this Q) B-U‘ day of @a_ - s 19CIW before me, the undersigned

officer, personally appeared Charles F. Myers who acknowledged himself to be the
Manager - Occupancy Agreements, a Pennsylvania Corporation, and he as such Manager
- Occupancy Agreements, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument

for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as
Manager - Occupancy Agreements.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set @(ﬁcﬁl seal.

Ny
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Corporate Real Estate Services

Delroit Railro~ Encroachment -
Edison Application

DE 963-6064 4.92C5

Railroad Name

Conrail & Grand Trunk R.R.

Department Ordar

Row No. (Information on existing rights of way New or existing RX No. Encroachment {Length in Faet)
available from Record Certer} RX —4701
180"
Location City/Township{s} T Town(s) Range(s) County{s} 1/4 Saction(s) Saction(s)
renton 1-45 g ME Wayne WNE %
Lecation Description of Encroachment MoV apinm e~  —Xu3 ‘g
South of Van Horn Rd. and west of Jefferson
Check appropriate box
Crosses tracks within the Is longitudinally on or Provides service
[:' public road right-of-way L__| Crosses railroad land O over railroad land, O 1o the rairead
Facility Data (also detailed on attached drawing)
Nature of equired tree rights
Exigting State Permit No. Date Railroad Mile Post {Numbar} Digtance 10 Crossing from Mile Post (in teef)}
Ft.
Existing Proposed
Type of Structure Type of Structure
] wood [ steel O wood O steal
Cross- Cross-
_Conductors Poles Arms Conductors Poles Arms
Span. No./Size Kind Vatage Loc. Height Ciass Size Span. No./Size Kind Voltage Loc. Haight Class Gize

Explanation of Line Changes (cominue on separate sheet if necassary)

Install and maintain 12-5" PVC conduit.

220" of 36" steel sleeve with wall thickness of 0.532" to be used to sleeve railroad

crossing as per drawing U3-4-9985.

oo o o u oy EHES

Clearances

Tolerance

Nearest 0.1 foot with lowest conductor or wire
at 60° final sag. {If different indicate on drawing)

Clearances Height
From Top of Rail to Final Sag Ft.
From Detroit Edison wire to
Railroad Communication or Signal Lines Ft.

* Materials and clearances shall be as noted in the current ravision of Detroit Edison’s Overhead Lines Construction Standards Manual at Railroad Crossings.
Due to field conditions actual dimension may vary from those indicated.

Designad By Date Chached By Date
Robert Petroff 10/08/96 Rommy Reyes 10/10/96
Com5pénd Lo§aboé1 Phene No,

Distribution: Original —CRS  Yellow Copy — Railroad

Pink Copy — Service Planning




Detrolt
Edison

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Location Project No.: BW0033
OCCPT/RX No.: RX4701
Railroad Invoice D1196
RFW

Date: October 25, 1997

To: Jocelyn C. McKeldin

Records Center

From: Tom Wilson:)‘*/
Subject: Underground Crossing of Railroad Land

Attached are papers related to a new easement agreement between Detroit Edison

and Consolidated Rail Corporation, 2001 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19101- ‘
1417. The right of way is located at MP 17.90 of the railroads Detroit Line, 800 (L
feet south of Van Horn and 880 feet west of West Jefferson, in the NE % of —_—
Section 25, City of Trenton, Monguagon Township, Wayne County, Michigan, j:
T4SR11E. tn
This easement agreement was required for an overhead line. The Detroit Edison El

check of $19,200.00 for the easement was sent to Conrail on June 15, 1997. The

MIK used was User No. E0309, Source No. C0090, Standard Activity No. |
001236, Resource No. 050, Subproject No. 00009. It was later discovered that 5
the MIK that should have been used was User No. E0342, Source No. C0090,

Standard Activity No. 001236, Resource No. 122, Subproject No.

E000074745. -

The Service Center, is hereby notified to do the requested work. Note: All
construction work associated with crossings of railroad tracks requires that
you notify the operating railroad as to the actual date of construction, in
advance of any work.

The agreement dated October 24, 1997 provides for a one time payment of
$19,200.00 for the easement.

Please incorporate copies of these papers into a new railroad Records Center
ROW File.

Attachments E @ E []

cc: George H. Hathaway w E
Judith A. Persley 3 !1
Robert Petroff NV e 1 ‘

- NORPORATE REAL ESTATE SFPtin-




APPROVED DATE

FM&S

EM&D
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= e

Project Number




Detroit ~— ™

BAiSON Request For Check  sessso 1os moiceNo. 86730
Pay to: (Name, Address, City, State, Zip Coda) Bale
. . . I Ne et 4
Consolidated Rail Corporation Requested Check Cale
2001 Market Street ‘
p.0. Box 41411 Payee Social Security/Tax 1,D. Nq.
Philadelphia, PA 19101-1411 23,657 0P
State What Payment is For (Attach copy if required by Payes) Contract No.

Now Crossing RX 4701 | DETAILATTACHED: | |w&0
City of Trenton, Moguagon Township PLEASE MA]L Disc Coum oy
WITH CHECK - e

Check (v) for Wire Transfer Aden Charge A, Audited By
Writtan Amount Nlneteen Total Amount
NINEXX%¥K thousand two hundred and no/100-- Dollars ¢ 19,200.00
MIK
St Acty e | smDept | User Depx Sub Project Activity Occurance | Proc | AcvEgmt | Prod | Cust Amaurt
001236 1050 CO0090;E0Q309 00005 S 19,200.00
-]
$
$
3
$ C‘Lﬂ
ltem No. A Hame (Optional} 1|
lﬂf(l)'l1 ccount Name onai ﬁ_
<3
02 \r—j
05 , a
Prepared By Signatura 1.0. Nog. Ext. Approved - Request for Pick-Up (Mgt. Council)
m 40328 5-8314
Approved ¥ P ment(Signamz) f El
-

Prnt Name Approved Check Request (HOLD FOR PICK-UP)

Paul W. Potter 0 &
Hold for Pick-Up

This Form Must Be Typed or Computer Generated




Detroit
Edison zozmes.

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

October 13, 1996

Mr. 1. D. Cossell

Chief Engineer, Design and Construction
Consolidated Rail Corporation

2001 Market Street-11C

P.0.Box 41411

Philadeiphia, PA 19101-1411

Re: Wire Crossing Agreement Request
Dear Mr. Cossell:

The Detroit Edison Company requests your agreement to grant an easement for the construction of an underground
wire crossing of your property, in the NE Y of Section 25, City of Treaton, Monguagon Township, Wayne County,
Michigan, as described on the enclosed drawings and information forms.

1. Location: 800’ south of Van Horn and 830" west of West Jefferson
2. Detroit Edison Project and Crossing Nos..BW0033, RX4701.
3, This is a new crossing.
4, Please indicate your:
- R.R. Valuation Station No.

- R.R. Mile Post No.
- Will a Flagman or Inspection be required?

Your Lump Sum easement consideration fee will follow.

All construction will be done in accordance with specification of the Michigan Public Service Commission and all
applicable codes and laws.

Michigan law requires you to respond within 90 calendar days of the receipt of this request. -

If you have any questions, please contact me on (313) 235-8314.

Sincerely,

TR R

Thomas Wilson
Real Estate Associate I1
Room 2310 WCB

cc Robert Petroff
Attachments

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

| -
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- A-ALL WORK WITHIN WAYNE COUNTY ROAD ﬁIGHT“OF—WAY -

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT STANDARDS
AND GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING SOIL EROSION
AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL, OF THE WAYNE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

B-THESE PLANS ARE NOT VALID WITHOUT ATTACHMENT

OF THE WAYHE COUNTY PZRMIT SPECIFICATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION WITHIN ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, PARKS,
DRAIN EASEMENTS OR SANITARY SEWER EASEMENTS UNDER
THE JURISDICTION OF WAYNE COUNTY (0T/01/93)

REVISED 10-1-93.

RESTORE RIGHT-OF-WAY WITH 3” OF TOP SOIL,

CLASS “A” HYDROSEED AND MULCH OR SOD.

PERMITS REQUIRED -

WAYNE CO. DEPT. OF PUBLIC SERVICES
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